

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 JENNINGS STATION ROAD PROJECT
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-781
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4908(602)
 BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 15, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BIDDER INFORMATION													
		DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.				(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$148,205.60	\$ 148,205.60	\$65,200.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$35,650.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$130,600.00	\$ 130,600.00	\$31,084.10	\$ 31,084.10
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$247,050.00	\$ 247,050.00	\$190,359.00	\$ 190,359.00	\$340,260.00	\$ 340,260.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$323,500.00	\$ 323,500.00	\$646,131.12	\$ 646,131.12
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	32960.9	\$12.00	\$ 395,530.80	\$6.50	\$ 214,245.85	\$7.50	\$ 247,206.75	\$6.00	\$ 197,765.40	\$11.80	\$ 388,938.62	\$12.19	\$ 401,793.37
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	5070	\$7.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$4.90	\$ 24,843.00	\$2.50	\$ 12,675.00	\$4.20	\$ 21,294.00	\$4.70	\$ 23,829.00	\$5.78	\$ 29,304.60
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	58234	\$22.00	\$ 1,281,148.00	\$16.33	\$ 950,961.22	\$12.50	\$ 727,925.00	\$13.10	\$ 762,865.40	\$9.10	\$ 529,929.40	\$11.70	\$ 681,337.80
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$271.50	\$ 271.50	\$0.00	\$ -
203-99.91	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Soil (Special Waste), 0-500 C.Y.	C.Y.	100	\$130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$65.10	\$ 6,510.00	\$103.10	\$ 10,310.00	\$213.80	\$ 21,380.00
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	14.3	\$700.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$340.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$343.00	\$ 4,904.90	\$701.00	\$ 10,024.30	\$303.70	\$ 4,342.91	\$354.04	\$ 5,062.77
218-30.02	Straw Bale Ditch Check	Each	29	\$120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$117.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$105.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$96.50	\$ 2,798.50
218-35.00	Check Dams	Each	29	\$200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$155.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$146.00	\$ 4,234.00	\$131.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$155.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$157.45	\$ 4,566.05
218-50.00	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	Acre	23	\$1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1,165.00	\$ 26,795.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$1,015.82	\$ 23,363.86
218-65.00	Fiber Rolls and Filter Rolls	L.F.	8550	\$7.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$3.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$3.20	\$ 27,360.00	\$2.90	\$ 24,795.00	\$3.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$3.05	\$ 26,077.50
218-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	8592	\$4.00	\$ 34,368.00	\$2.45	\$ 21,050.40	\$2.30	\$ 19,761.60	\$2.10	\$ 18,043.20	\$2.50	\$ 21,480.00	\$3.09	\$ 26,549.28
218-71.00	Washdown Station	Each	6	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$886.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$6,733.00	\$ 40,398.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,632.20	\$ 15,793.20	\$7,012.69	\$ 42,076.14
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	79979.4	\$7.00	\$ 559,855.80	\$4.75	\$ 379,902.15	\$6.30	\$ 503,870.22	\$4.90	\$ 391,899.06	\$5.50	\$ 439,886.70	\$5.76	\$ 460,681.34
309-13.08	Concrete Base Widening (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	190.7	\$60.00	\$ 11,442.00	\$49.25	\$ 9,391.98	\$38.00	\$ 7,246.60	\$43.10	\$ 8,219.17	\$70.00	\$ 13,349.00	\$45.10	\$ 8,600.57
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	3185.6	\$86.00	\$ 273,961.60	\$63.48	\$ 202,221.89	\$74.50	\$ 237,327.20	\$71.80	\$ 228,726.08	\$76.10	\$ 242,424.16	\$83.30	\$ 265,360.48
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	266.2	\$154.00	\$ 40,994.80	\$159.43	\$ 42,440.27	\$111.00	\$ 29,548.20	\$105.00	\$ 27,951.00	\$140.20	\$ 37,321.24	\$171.67	\$ 45,698.55
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	6203.3	\$100.00	\$ 620,330.00	\$65.96	\$ 409,169.67	\$74.50	\$ 462,145.85	\$68.20	\$ 423,065.06	\$78.60	\$ 487,579.38	\$72.12	\$ 447,382.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	1998.2	\$5.00	\$ 9,991.00	\$3.82	\$ 7,633.12	\$5.80	\$ 11,589.56	\$4.20	\$ 8,392.44	\$6.50	\$ 12,988.30	\$4.22	\$ 8,432.40
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	5587.4	\$8.00	\$ 44,699.20	\$4.10	\$ 22,908.34	\$5.80	\$ 32,406.92	\$4.20	\$ 23,467.08	\$4.10	\$ 22,908.34	\$3.91	\$ 21,846.73
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	9105.6	\$5.00	\$ 45,528.00	\$2.55	\$ 23,219.28	\$2.60	\$ 23,674.56	\$2.85	\$ 25,950.96	\$3.60	\$ 32,780.16	\$2.54	\$ 23,128.22
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	460.1	\$45.00	\$ 20,704.50	\$52.25	\$ 24,040.23	\$36.00	\$ 16,563.60	\$43.30	\$ 19,922.33	\$47.60	\$ 21,900.76	\$38.60	\$ 17,759.86
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	293.2	\$52.00	\$ 15,246.40	\$54.75	\$ 16,052.70	\$42.00	\$ 12,314.40	\$45.50	\$ 13,340.60	\$56.60	\$ 16,595.12	\$40.61	\$ 11,906.85
502-11.10	Concrete Pavement (10" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	52134	\$42.00	\$ 2,189,628.00	\$42.87	\$ 2,234,984.58	\$42.00	\$ 2,189,628.00	\$43.10	\$ 2,246,975.40	\$52.00	\$ 2,710,968.00	\$45.91	\$ 2,393,471.94
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	8000	\$3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2.69	\$ 21,520.00	\$0.90	\$ 7,200.00	\$2.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$1.60	\$ 12,800.00	\$2.87	\$ 22,960.00
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	Each	95	\$300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$525.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$2,028.59	\$ 192,716.05
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	3910	\$47.00	\$ 183,770.00	\$80.00	\$ 312,800.00	\$58.50	\$ 228,735.00	\$84.00	\$ 328,440.00	\$80.00	\$ 312,800.00	\$55.87	\$ 218,451.70
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	82	\$600.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$703.00	\$ 57,646.00	\$525.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$497.75	\$ 40,815.50
603-10.21	Adjust Water Service Meter	Each	4	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$788.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$827.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$788.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$1,005.66	\$ 4,022.64
603-10.25	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box	Each	8	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$818.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$583.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$859.00	\$ 6,872.00	\$818.00	\$ 6,544.00	\$876.65	\$ 7,013.20
603-10.30	Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade	Each	14	\$550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$630.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$656.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$661.00	\$ 9,254.00	\$630.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$835.00	\$ 11,690.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	4	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$311.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$542.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$327.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$311.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$350.46	\$ 1,401.84
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	1	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$788.00	\$ 788.00	\$641.00	\$ 641.00	\$827.00	\$ 827.00	\$788.00	\$ 788.00	\$1,005.66	\$ 1,005.66
603-15.10	Water Service Appurtenance Installation	Each	59	\$1,400.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$2,604.00	\$ 153,636.00	\$2,563.00	\$ 151,217.00	\$2,734.00	\$ 161,306.00	\$2,604.00	\$ 153,636.00	\$2,639.10	\$ 155,706.90
603-20.70	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade (2" or Greater)	Each	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,276.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$420.00	\$ 840.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$350.46	\$ 700.92
603-20.80	Relocate Pyramid Box and Appurtenances	Each	1	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$6,501.25	\$ 6,501.25
603-20.81	Adjust Pyramid Box to Grade	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,998.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,439.13	\$ 4,439.13
603-20.91	Adjust Water Vault to Grade (2" or Greater)	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,394.00	\$ 8,394.00	\$6,990.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$8,813.00	\$ 8,813.00	\$8,394.00	\$ 8,394.00	\$12,291.43	\$ 12,291.43
603-20.99	Destroy Water Service Appurtenance	Each	48	\$1,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$545.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$734.00	\$ 35,232.00	\$572.00	\$ 27,456.00	\$545.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$851.26	\$ 40,860.48
603-97.10	Irrigation Power Supply Assembly	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$9,204.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$11,556.78	\$ 11,556.78
603-97.30	Irrigation Water Supply Assembly	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,302.00	\$ 7,302.00	\$8,074.00	\$ 8,074.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$7,302.00	\$ 7,302.00	\$10,848.96	\$ 10,848.96
603-97.40	Irrigation Water Service Line, Copper	L.F.	115	\$40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$53.16	\$ 6,113.40	\$62.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$55.80	\$ 6,417.00	\$53.20	\$ 6,118.00	\$47.44	\$ 5,455.60
603-98.02	Irrigation Main Line, PVC	L.F.	65	\$20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2.93	\$ 190.45	\$3.40	\$ 221.00	\$3.10	\$ 201.50	\$2.90	\$ 188.50	\$7.97	\$ 518.05
603-98.03	Irrigation Backflow Preventer Assembly	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,201.24	\$ 2,201.24	\$2,564.00	\$ 2,564.00	\$2,311.00	\$ 2,311.00	\$2,201.20	\$ 2,201.20	\$2,739.67	\$ 2,739.67
603-98.05	Irrigation Master Control Valve	Each	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$451.71	\$ 451.71	\$526.00	\$ 526.00	\$474.00	\$ 474.00	\$451.70	\$ 451.70	\$570.89	\$ 570.89
603-98.06	Irrigation Controller	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,994.53	\$ 3,994.53	\$4,654.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$4,194.00	\$ 4,194.00	\$3,994.50	\$ 3,994.50	\$2,529.39	\$ 2,529.39
603-98.07	Irrigation Quick Coupler	Each	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$437.75	\$ 875.50	\$510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$460.00	\$ 920.00	\$437.80	\$ 875.60	\$404.30	\$ 808.60
603-98.08	Irrigation Zone Control Valve	Each	6	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$417.08	\$ 2,502.48	\$486.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$438.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$417.10	\$ 2,502.60	\$441.88	\$ 2,651.28
603-98.10	Irrigation Flush Valve	Each	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$55.78	\$ 334.68	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$58.60	\$ 351.60	\$55.80	\$ 334.80	\$101.58	\$ 609.48
603-98.21	Irrigation Pop-Up Spray Head	Each	60	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$149.09	\$ 8,945.40	\$174.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$157.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$149.10	\$ 8,946.00	\$77.20	\$ 4,632.00
603-98.40	Steel Sleeve for Irrigation System	L.F.	60	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$81.50	\$ 4,890.00	\$73.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$57.60	\$ 3,456.00
603-98.50	PVC Sleeve for Irrigation System	L.F.	60	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$19.84	\$ 1,190.40	\$23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$20.80	\$ 1,248.00	\$19.80	\$ 1,188.00	\$13.46	\$ 807.60
603-99.92	Irrigation System, Dripline	S.Y.	486	\$20.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$3.13	\$ 1,521.18	\$3.70	\$ 1,798.20	\$3.30	\$ 1,603.80	\$3.10	\$ 1,506.60	\$29.97	\$ 14,565.42
604-05.08	8" Yard Inline Drain	Each	9	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$312.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$829.00	\$ 7,461.00	\$2,533.00	\$ 22,797				

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
JENNINGS STATION ROAD PROJECT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-781
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4908(602)
BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 15, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.				(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604-13.02	Double Curb Inlet, Trapped	Each	4	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$3,429.00	\$ 13,716.00	\$15,480.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$5,835.00	\$ 23,340.00	\$6,914.20	\$ 27,656.80	\$7,215.28	\$ 28,861.12
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	12	\$2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$1,809.00	\$ 21,708.00	\$1,883.00	\$ 22,596.00	\$3,247.60	\$ 38,971.20	\$2,178.60	\$ 26,143.20
604-18.02	2-Grate Inlet, Untrapped	Each	2	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,355.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$2,494.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$2,213.00	\$ 4,426.00	\$4,063.30	\$ 8,126.60	\$2,442.86	\$ 4,885.72
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	6	\$2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$3,048.00	\$ 18,288.00	\$2,794.00	\$ 16,764.00	\$2,394.00	\$ 14,364.00	\$4,688.00	\$ 28,128.00	\$2,816.60	\$ 16,899.60
604-19.32	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Trapped	Each	5	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,373.00	\$ 21,865.00	\$8,608.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$3,083.00	\$ 15,415.00	\$5,471.10	\$ 27,355.50	\$4,312.94	\$ 21,564.70
604-20.01	Curb Inlet Sump Cover, Single	Each	7	\$900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$380.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$356.00	\$ 2,492.00	\$712.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$491.10	\$ 3,437.70	\$808.97	\$ 5,662.79
604-20.02	Curb Inlet Sump Cover, Multiple	Each	37	\$1,300.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$708.00	\$ 26,196.00	\$428.00	\$ 15,836.00	\$786.00	\$ 29,082.00	\$1,232.00	\$ 45,584.00	\$866.76	\$ 32,070.12
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,314.40	\$ 1,314.40	\$864.04	\$ 864.04
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	46	\$400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$938.00	\$ 43,148.00	\$1,415.00	\$ 65,090.00	\$225.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$800.50	\$ 36,823.00	\$590.53	\$ 27,164.38
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$522.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$608.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,027.20	\$ 4,108.80	\$758.60	\$ 3,034.40
604-22.42	Grated Trough (42")	Each	1	\$18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$15,330.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$18,940.00	\$ 18,940.00	\$16,560.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$24,805.00	\$ 24,805.00	\$20,686.67	\$ 20,686.67
604-22.64	Grated Trough (64")	Each	1	\$30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$24,010.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$27,220.00	\$ 27,220.00	\$21,230.00	\$ 21,230.00	\$34,340.00	\$ 34,340.00	\$27,837.20	\$ 27,837.20
604-25.40	Convert Inlet to Manhole and Adjust to Grade	Each	5	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,473.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$2,546.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$1,949.00	\$ 9,745.00	\$988.50	\$ 4,942.50	\$1,184.54	\$ 5,922.70
604-30.07	Adjusting House Sewer Connections	L.F.	160	\$70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$80.50	\$ 12,880.00	\$92.50	\$ 14,800.00	\$149.30	\$ 23,888.00	\$162.69	\$ 26,030.40
604-31.00	Expose and Remove Abandoned Sanitary Sewer Lateral, and Cap Sanitary Main	Each	15	\$1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$2,508.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$1,594.84	\$ 23,922.60
604-33.00	Adjust Sewer Vent	Each	36	\$400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$158.00	\$ 5,688.00	\$332.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$157.00	\$ 5,652.00	\$303.80	\$ 10,936.80	\$330.97	\$ 11,914.92
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$625.00	\$ 625.00	\$865.40	\$ 865.40	\$336.94	\$ 336.94
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$462.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$971.60	\$ 3,886.40	\$700.39	\$ 2,801.56
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	490	\$20.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$14.38	\$ 7,046.20	\$15.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$21.60	\$ 10,584.00	\$24.40	\$ 11,956.00	\$23.11	\$ 11,323.90
607-01.42	Chain Link Fence (42")	L.F.	62	\$12.00	\$ 744.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$38.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$25.20	\$ 1,562.40	\$24.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$24.38	\$ 1,511.56
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	98	\$14.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$26.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$27.30	\$ 2,675.40	\$26.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$26.41	\$ 2,588.18
607-01.72	Chain Link Fence (72")	L.F.	72	\$30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$71.50	\$ 5,148.00	\$37.80	\$ 2,721.60	\$36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$36.57	\$ 2,633.04
607-10.42	Walk Gate, Chain Link (42")	Each	1	\$325.00	\$ 325.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$362.00	\$ 362.00	\$367.00	\$ 367.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$355.54	\$ 355.54
607-10.48	Walk Gate, Chain Link (48")	Each	3	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$367.00	\$ 1,101.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$355.54	\$ 1,066.62
607-15.72	Drive Gate, Chain Link (72")	Each	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$806.00	\$ 806.00	\$1,312.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,269.78	\$ 1,269.78
607-30.20	Handrails (Aluminum)	L.F.	716	\$65.00	\$ 46,540.00	\$62.00	\$ 44,392.00	\$102.00	\$ 73,032.00	\$65.10	\$ 46,611.60	\$62.00	\$ 44,392.00	\$65.01	\$ 46,547.16
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	594.9	\$65.00	\$ 38,668.50	\$58.20	\$ 34,623.18	\$44.50	\$ 26,473.05	\$86.90	\$ 51,696.81	\$58.30	\$ 34,682.67	\$72.56	\$ 43,165.94
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1033.2	\$48.00	\$ 49,593.60	\$59.95	\$ 61,940.34	\$36.00	\$ 37,195.20	\$48.10	\$ 49,696.92	\$60.70	\$ 62,715.24	\$39.11	\$ 40,408.45
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	913.3	\$55.00	\$ 50,231.50	\$62.45	\$ 57,035.59	\$42.00	\$ 38,358.60	\$51.60	\$ 47,126.28	\$63.90	\$ 58,359.87	\$41.39	\$ 37,801.49
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	7993.3	\$35.00	\$ 279,765.50	\$31.38	\$ 250,829.75	\$25.50	\$ 203,829.15	\$29.00	\$ 231,805.70	\$43.40	\$ 346,909.22	\$31.64	\$ 252,908.01
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	428	\$45.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$34.25	\$ 14,659.00	\$47.50	\$ 20,330.00	\$32.00	\$ 13,696.00	\$51.80	\$ 22,170.40	\$45.00	\$ 19,260.00
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	1653.8	\$60.00	\$ 99,228.00	\$30.05	\$ 49,696.69	\$54.50	\$ 90,132.10	\$41.60	\$ 68,798.08	\$33.90	\$ 56,063.82	\$42.12	\$ 69,658.06
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"/ Modified Type "S"	L.F.	2153	\$21.00	\$ 45,213.00	\$19.38	\$ 41,725.14	\$19.00	\$ 40,907.00	\$25.80	\$ 55,547.40	\$42.80	\$ 92,148.40	\$18.72	\$ 40,304.16
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	241	\$20.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$47.15	\$ 11,363.15	\$33.00	\$ 7,953.00	\$30.60	\$ 7,374.60	\$52.50	\$ 12,652.50	\$23.87	\$ 5,752.67
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	3558	\$20.00	\$ 71,160.00	\$22.10	\$ 78,631.80	\$20.00	\$ 71,160.00	\$24.20	\$ 86,103.60	\$28.90	\$ 102,826.20	\$18.72	\$ 66,605.76
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	15299	\$11.00	\$ 168,289.00	\$5.28	\$ 80,778.72	\$7.10	\$ 108,622.90	\$6.45	\$ 98,678.55	\$6.60	\$ 100,973.40	\$10.20	\$ 156,049.80
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	492	\$15.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$9.30	\$ 4,575.60	\$13.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$12.60	\$ 6,199.20	\$15.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$11.17	\$ 5,495.64
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	45.9	\$240.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$302.00	\$ 13,861.80	\$138.00	\$ 6,334.20	\$520.00	\$ 23,868.00	\$272.40	\$ 12,503.16	\$173.35	\$ 7,956.77
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	220.6	\$37.00	\$ 8,162.20	\$40.10	\$ 8,846.06	\$25.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$51.30	\$ 11,316.78	\$39.50	\$ 8,713.70	\$20.14	\$ 4,442.88
611-60.10	Concrete Slope Protection	S.Y.	30.2	\$60.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$94.00	\$ 2,838.80	\$120.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$81.00	\$ 2,446.20	\$78.22	\$ 2,362.24
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	20	\$360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$640.50	\$ 12,810.00	\$355.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$420.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$640.50	\$ 12,810.00	\$650.63	\$ 13,012.60
612-10.40	Permanent Barricades	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$2,097.00	\$ 6,291.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,828.48	\$ 5,485.44
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$36,640.16	\$ 36,640.16	\$113,480.00	\$ 113,480.00	\$47,520.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$94,960.30	\$ 94,960.30	\$37,219.82	\$ 37,219.82
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,631.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,539.55	\$ 2,539.55
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	36	\$1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$1,812.00	\$ 65,232.00	\$1,165.00	\$ 41,940.00	\$1,822.00	\$ 65,592.00	\$1,846.10	\$ 66,459.60	\$1,675.73	\$ 60,326.28
616-10.95	Edge Drop-Off Treatment	L.F.	3913	\$4.00	\$ 15,652.00	\$3.18	\$ 12,443.34	\$3.00	\$ 11,739.00	\$3.95	\$ 15,456.35	\$4.80	\$ 18,782.40	\$7.66	\$ 29,973.58
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	60	\$41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$35.20	\$ 2,112.00	\$87.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$52.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$38.23	\$ 2,293.80
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$562,564.00	\$ 562,564.00	\$401,470.00	\$ 401,470.00	\$650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$502,825.00	\$ 502,825.00	\$1,871,681.80	\$ 1,871,681.80
620-80.00	Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker, White	Each	278	\$45.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$38.00	\$ 10,564.00	\$29.50	\$ 8,201.00	\$39.90	\$ 11,092.20	\$25.40	\$ 7,061.20	\$25.82	\$ 7,177.96
620-80.50	Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker, Yellow	Each	161	\$45.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$38.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$29.50	\$ 4,749.50	\$39.90	\$ 6,423.90	\$25.40	\$ 4,089.40	\$25.82	\$ 4,157.02
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	22700	\$3.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$0.40	\$ 9,080.00	\$0.30	\$ 6,810.00	\$0.42	\$ 9,534.00	\$0.28	\$ 6,356.00	\$0.28	\$ 6,356.00
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	350	\$6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1.20	\$ 420.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$1.25	\$ 437.50	\$3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$3.05	\$ 1,067.50
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	25000	\$1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$0.60	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.60	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.63	\$ 15,750.00	\$0.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$0.51	\$ 12,750.00
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	100182	\$1.25	\$ 125,227.50	\$1.20	\$ 120,218.40	\$1.20	\$ 120,218.40	\$1.25	\$ 125,227.50	\$1.10	\$ 110,200.20	\$1.07	\$ 107,194.74
622-10.00	Temporary Pavement Markings, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	S.F.	155	\$2.00	\$ 310.00	\$1.80	\$ 279.00	\$0.60							

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 JENNINGS STATION ROAD PROJECT
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-781
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4908(602)
 BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 15, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
726-54.15	15" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	27	\$93.00	\$ 2,511.00	\$39.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$49.50	\$ 1,336.50	\$50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$73.10	\$ 1,973.70	\$150.24	\$ 4,056.48
726-54.18	18" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	41	\$95.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$52.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$107.00	\$ 4,387.00	\$132.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$76.80	\$ 3,148.80	\$144.46	\$ 5,922.86
726-54.21	21" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	300	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$96.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$124.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$84.20	\$ 25,260.00	\$144.46	\$ 43,338.00
726-54.24	24" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	89	\$110.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$73.00	\$ 6,497.00	\$172.00	\$ 15,308.00	\$157.00	\$ 13,973.00	\$115.50	\$ 10,279.50	\$150.24	\$ 13,371.36
726-54.36	36" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	73	\$150.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$88.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$236.00	\$ 17,228.00	\$172.00	\$ 12,556.00	\$146.50	\$ 10,694.50	\$176.82	\$ 12,907.86
726-54.42	42" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	63	\$200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$105.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$262.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$248.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$211.50	\$ 13,324.50	\$182.60	\$ 11,503.80
726-54.48	48" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	20	\$220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$441.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$272.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$188.38	\$ 3,767.60
726-76.42	Check Valve, 42"	Each	2	\$13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$15,960.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$14,660.00	\$ 29,320.00	\$16,081.00	\$ 32,162.00	\$15,809.68	\$ 31,619.36
726-76.48	Check Valve, 48"	Each	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$19,940.00	\$ 19,940.00	\$18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$20,716.30	\$ 20,716.30	\$19,750.54	\$ 19,750.54
731-00.42	Precast Concrete Manhole (42")	Each	14	\$2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$1,878.00	\$ 26,292.00	\$1,797.00	\$ 25,158.00	\$1,353.00	\$ 18,942.00	\$4,100.60	\$ 57,408.40	\$2,789.54	\$ 39,053.56
731-00.48	Precast Concrete Manhole (48")	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$1,981.00	\$ 3,962.00	\$4,329.10	\$ 8,658.20	\$2,958.72	\$ 5,917.44
731-00.60	Precast Concrete Manhole (60")	Each	4	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,622.00	\$ 14,488.00	\$2,721.00	\$ 10,884.00	\$3,053.00	\$ 12,212.00	\$5,339.40	\$ 21,357.60	\$3,375.58	\$ 13,502.32
731-00.72	Precast Concrete Manhole (72")	Each	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$3,215.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$3,666.00	\$ 14,664.00	\$5,868.90	\$ 23,475.60	\$3,844.41	\$ 15,377.64
802-60.90	Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch	C.Y.	482.2	\$40.00	\$ 19,288.00	\$45.00	\$ 21,699.00	\$52.50	\$ 25,315.50	\$47.30	\$ 22,808.06	\$45.00	\$ 21,699.00	\$45.71	\$ 22,041.36
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	30031	\$8.00	\$ 240,248.00	\$4.15	\$ 124,628.65	\$4.80	\$ 144,148.80	\$4.35	\$ 130,634.85	\$3.50	\$ 105,108.50	\$4.22	\$ 126,730.82
803-10.10	Sodding (Zoysia)	S.Y.	1707.8	\$10.00	\$ 17,078.00	\$6.75	\$ 11,527.65	\$7.90	\$ 13,491.62	\$7.10	\$ 12,125.38	\$6.80	\$ 11,613.04	\$6.86	\$ 11,715.51
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	500	\$38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$49.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$44.10	\$ 22,050.00	\$42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$46.23	\$ 23,115.00
804-20.00	Planting Amended Soil	C.Y.	235	\$40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$52.50	\$ 12,337.50	\$47.30	\$ 11,115.50	\$45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$45.71	\$ 10,741.85
808-90.01	Prunus cerasifera "Newport" (Newport Plum)	Each	10	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$226.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$218.40	\$ 2,184.00
808-90.14	Acer Rubrum "October Glory"	Each	20	\$260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$285.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$257.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$248.88	\$ 4,977.60
808-90.50	Gleditsia tricanthos inermis "Skyline" (Skyline Honeylocust)	Each	15	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$245.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$257.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$245.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$248.88	\$ 3,733.20
820-90.01	Euonymus Alatus "Compacta" (Compact Burning Bush)	Each	29	\$54.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$60.50	\$ 1,754.50	\$54.60	\$ 1,583.40	\$52.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$52.82	\$ 1,531.78
820-90.45	Berberis Thun. 'Atropurpurea Nana' (Japanese Barberry)	Each	25	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$60.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$54.60	\$ 1,365.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$52.82	\$ 1,320.50
840-90.07	Hemerocallis Sp. "Stella De Oro" (Stella De Oro Daylily)	Each	580	\$8.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$9.30	\$ 5,394.00	\$8.40	\$ 4,872.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$8.13	\$ 4,715.40
840-90.34	Hemerocallis "Pardon Me" (Pardon Me Daylily)	Each	324	\$8.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$9.30	\$ 3,013.20	\$8.40	\$ 2,721.60	\$8.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$8.13	\$ 2,634.12
840-90.35	Tulipa greigii "Red Riding Hood" (Red Riding Hood Tulip)	Each	295	\$2.00	\$ 590.00	\$3.00	\$ 885.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,032.50	\$3.15	\$ 929.25	\$3.00	\$ 885.00	\$3.05	\$ 899.75
840-90.36	Narcissus cyclamineus "Peeping Tom" (Peeping Tom Daffodil)	Each	295	\$2.00	\$ 590.00	\$3.00	\$ 885.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,032.50	\$3.15	\$ 929.25	\$3.00	\$ 885.00	\$3.05	\$ 899.75
840-90.37	Lysimachia nummularia "Auria" (Creeping Jenny)	Each	2000	\$9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6.30	\$ 12,600.00	\$6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6.09	\$ 12,180.00
SUBTOTAL OF ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 9,941,510.50		\$ 8,763,453.96		\$ 9,120,667.99		\$ 9,492,685.54		\$ 10,413,378.81		\$ 11,922,274.67
STRUCTURAL ITEMS															
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	673.5	\$35.00	\$ 23,572.50	\$23.30	\$ 15,692.55	\$30.00	\$ 20,205.00	\$50.00	\$ 33,675.00	\$156.60	\$ 105,470.10	\$53.69	\$ 36,160.22
607-30.25	Handrail (Aluminum, Structure)	L.F.	2512	\$112.00	\$ 281,344.00	\$62.00	\$ 155,744.00	\$101.00	\$ 253,712.00	\$65.10	\$ 163,531.20	\$62.00	\$ 155,744.00	\$75.98	\$ 190,861.76
703-20.01	Class "B" Concrete (Culverts)	C.Y.	81.7	\$480.00	\$ 39,216.00	\$446.05	\$ 36,442.29	\$520.00	\$ 42,484.00	\$425.00	\$ 34,722.50	\$881.00	\$ 71,977.70	\$540.91	\$ 44,192.35
703-20.09	Class "B" Concrete (Retaining Walls)	C.Y.	42.3	\$430.00	\$ 18,189.00	\$595.09	\$ 25,172.31	\$433.00	\$ 18,315.90	\$521.00	\$ 22,038.30	\$487.90	\$ 20,638.17	\$330.37	\$ 13,974.65
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	11284	\$23.00	\$ 259,532.00	\$25.00	\$ 282,100.00	\$27.50	\$ 310,310.00	\$29.50	\$ 332,878.00	\$17.80	\$ 200,855.20	\$19.51	\$ 220,150.84
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	4895	\$26.00	\$ 127,270.00	\$25.00	\$ 122,375.00	\$27.50	\$ 134,612.50	\$29.30	\$ 143,423.50	\$17.90	\$ 87,620.50	\$19.51	\$ 95,501.45
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	5770	\$2.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$1.18	\$ 6,808.60	\$1.30	\$ 7,501.00	\$1.85	\$ 10,674.50	\$1.10	\$ 6,347.00	\$1.25	\$ 7,212.50
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	24610	\$1.00	\$ 24,610.00	\$1.33	\$ 32,731.30	\$1.40	\$ 34,454.00	\$1.35	\$ 33,223.50	\$1.30	\$ 31,993.00	\$1.33	\$ 32,731.30
SUBTOTAL OF STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$785,273.50		\$ 677,066.04		\$ 821,594.40		\$ 774,166.50		\$ 680,645.67		\$ 640,785.06
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS															
904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S w/All LED Illumination	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$699.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$814.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$733.94	\$ 1,467.88	\$699.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$710.06	\$ 1,420.12
904-02.15	Signal Head, Type 5S w/All LED Illumination	Each	3	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$1,002.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$1,167.00	\$ 3,501.00	\$1,052.08	\$ 3,156.24	\$1,002.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$1,017.85	\$ 3,053.55
904-02.35	Signal Head, Type 35S w/All LED Illumination	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,591.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$1,854.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$1,670.52	\$ 3,341.04	\$1,591.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$1,616.17	\$ 3,232.34
904-02.55	Signal Head, Type 55S w/All LED Illumination	Each	1	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$2,187.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$1,970.82	\$ 1,970.82	\$1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$1,906.69	\$ 1,906.69
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	Each	8	\$1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$911.00	\$ 7,288.00	\$1,061.00	\$ 8,488.00	\$956.53	\$ 7,652.24	\$911.00	\$ 7,288.00	\$925.41	\$ 7,403.28
904-05.45	Signal Head, Type 5B Cluster Assembly w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	Each	6	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,394.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$1,624.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$1,463.68	\$ 8,782.08	\$1,394.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$1,416.05	\$ 8,496.30
904-24.02	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian, w/"Hand -Walking Person" Symbol and "Countdown" Display (16" x 18"), w/All LED Illumination	Each	16	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$577.00	\$ 9,232.00	\$672.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$605.84	\$ 9,693.44	\$577.00	\$ 9,232.00	\$586.13	\$ 9,378.08
904-32.22	19' Pole, w/22' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$4,357.43	\$ 4,357.43	\$4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$4,215.65	\$ 4,215.65
904-32.24	19' Pole, w/24' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,153.00	\$ 4,153.00	\$4,838.00	\$ 4,838.00	\$4,360.58	\$ 4,360.58	\$4,153.00	\$ 4,153.00	\$4,218.70	\$ 4,218.70
904-32.32	19' Pole, w/32' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,614.00	\$ 4,614.00	\$5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$4,844.62	\$ 4,844.62	\$4,614.00	\$ 4,614.00	\$4,686.99	\$ 4,686.99
904-32.36	19' Pole, w/36' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$5,696.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$5,133.37	\$ 5,133.37	\$4,889.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$4,966.35	\$ 4,966.35
904-32.38	19' Pole, w/38' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$5,570.16	\$ 5,570.16	\$5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$5,388.93	\$ 5,388.93
904-32.40	19' Pole, w/40' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,469.00	\$ 5,469.00	\$6,371.00	\$ 6,371.00	\$5,742.36	\$ 5,742.36	\$5,469.00	\$ 5,469.00	\$5,555.52	\$ 5,555.52
904-32.42	19' Pole, w/42' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$6,501.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$5,858.91	\$ 5,858.91	\$5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$5,668.28	\$ 5,668.28
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	4	\$15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$15,055.00	\$ 60,220.00	\$17,540.00	\$ 70,160.00	\$15,807.50	\$ 63,230.00	\$15,055.00	\$ 60,220.00	\$15,293.17	\$ 61,172.68
904-45.01	Controller Unit														

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 JENNINGS STATION ROAD PROJECT
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-781
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4908(602)
 BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 15, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
						L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	1016	\$8.00	\$ 8,128.00	\$8.20	\$ 8,331.20	\$9.60	\$ 9,753.60	\$8.61	\$ 8,747.76	\$8.20	\$ 8,331.20	\$8.33	\$ 8,463.28
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	8475	\$10.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$8.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$9.30	\$ 78,817.50	\$8.40	\$ 71,190.00	\$8.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$8.13	\$ 68,901.75
904-53.00	Conduit, 3"	L.F.	786	\$25.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$12.30	\$ 9,667.80	\$14.50	\$ 11,397.00	\$12.91	\$ 10,147.26	\$12.30	\$ 9,667.80	\$12.49	\$ 9,817.14
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	320	\$20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$14.60	\$ 4,672.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$15.33	\$ 4,905.60	\$14.60	\$ 4,672.00	\$14.83	\$ 4,745.60
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,496.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$1,743.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$1,570.77	\$ 1,570.77	\$1,496.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$1,519.67	\$ 1,519.67
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	470	\$1.00	\$ 470.00	\$1.85	\$ 869.50	\$2.20	\$ 1,034.00	\$1.94	\$ 911.80	\$1.90	\$ 893.00	\$1.88	\$ 883.60
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1600	\$1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$1.80	\$ 2,880.00	\$2.10	\$ 3,360.00	\$1.89	\$ 3,024.00	\$1.80	\$ 2,880.00	\$1.83	\$ 2,928.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	4260	\$1.70	\$ 7,242.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$2.30	\$ 9,798.00	\$2.10	\$ 8,946.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$2.03	\$ 8,647.80
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	210	\$0.90	\$ 189.00	\$1.25	\$ 262.50	\$1.50	\$ 315.00	\$1.31	\$ 275.10	\$1.30	\$ 273.00	\$1.27	\$ 266.70
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1890	\$0.50	\$ 945.00	\$0.55	\$ 1,039.50	\$0.60	\$ 1,134.00	\$0.58	\$ 1,096.20	\$0.55	\$ 1,039.50	\$0.56	\$ 1,058.40
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	6180	\$4.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$5.85	\$ 36,153.00	\$6.80	\$ 42,024.00	\$6.14	\$ 37,945.20	\$5.90	\$ 36,462.00	\$5.94	\$ 36,709.20
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-in, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	11720	\$1.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$0.65	\$ 7,618.00	\$0.80	\$ 9,376.00	\$0.68	\$ 7,969.60	\$0.65	\$ 7,618.00	\$0.66	\$ 7,735.20
904-85.68	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 24 Fibers (18 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-mode)	L.F.	14100	\$4.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$2.40	\$ 33,840.00	\$2.80	\$ 39,480.00	\$2.52	\$ 35,532.00	\$2.40	\$ 33,840.00	\$2.44	\$ 34,404.00
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	2	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,077.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$1,255.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$1,130.83	\$ 2,261.66	\$1,077.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$1,094.04	\$ 2,188.08
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	9	\$1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,845.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$2,149.00	\$ 19,341.00	\$1,937.22	\$ 17,434.98	\$1,845.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$1,874.19	\$ 16,867.71
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	6	\$2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$3,110.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$3,623.00	\$ 21,738.00	\$3,265.45	\$ 19,592.70	\$3,110.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$3,159.20	\$ 18,955.20
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	22	\$700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$788.00	\$ 17,336.00	\$918.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$827.39	\$ 18,202.58	\$788.00	\$ 17,336.00	\$800.47	\$ 17,610.34
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,109.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$1,292.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$1,164.43	\$ 3,493.29	\$1,109.00	\$ 3,327.00	\$1,126.54	\$ 3,379.62
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,508.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$1,757.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$1,583.37	\$ 3,166.74	\$1,508.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$1,531.86	\$ 3,063.72
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,508.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$1,757.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$1,583.37	\$ 3,166.74	\$1,508.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$1,531.86	\$ 3,063.72
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	Each	3	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,765.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$2,056.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$1,853.22	\$ 5,559.66	\$1,765.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$1,792.92	\$ 5,378.76
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,799.00	\$ 3,598.00	\$2,096.00	\$ 4,192.00	\$1,888.92	\$ 3,777.84	\$1,799.00	\$ 3,598.00	\$1,827.46	\$ 3,654.92
904-91.98	Preformed Base, Controller, (40"Wx58"Lx24"H) Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,656.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$1,929.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$1,738.77	\$ 1,738.77	\$1,656.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$1,682.20	\$ 1,682.20
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$33,158.00	\$ 33,158.00	\$38,630.00	\$ 38,630.00	\$34,815.35	\$ 34,815.35	\$33,158.00	\$ 33,158.00	\$33,682.57	\$ 33,682.57
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	2	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$149.00	\$ 298.00	\$174.00	\$ 348.00	\$156.45	\$ 312.90	\$149.00	\$ 298.00	\$151.36	\$ 302.72
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	3	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$516.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$465.14	\$ 1,395.42	\$443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$450.01	\$ 1,350.03
904-95.21	Removal of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	2	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,014.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$1,181.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$1,064.68	\$ 2,129.36	\$1,014.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$1,030.04	\$ 2,060.08
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$449.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$523.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$471.44	\$ 1,885.76	\$449.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$456.10	\$ 1,824.40
904-96.21	Removal of Concrete Controller Base	Each	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$613.00	\$ 613.00	\$714.00	\$ 714.00	\$643.64	\$ 643.64	\$613.00	\$ 613.00	\$622.70	\$ 622.70
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	Each	1	\$3,370.50	\$ 3,370.50	\$4,215.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$4,911.00	\$ 4,911.00	\$4,425.68	\$ 4,425.68	\$4,215.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$4,281.68	\$ 4,281.68
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$384.00	\$ 768.00	\$447.00	\$ 894.00	\$403.19	\$ 806.38	\$384.00	\$ 768.00	\$390.08	\$ 780.16
SUBTOTAL OF COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 496,354.50		\$ 450,961.50		\$ 525,660.10		\$ 473,459.52		\$ 451,304.50		\$ 458,129.32
STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS															
901-10.30	Lighting Pole, 30 Ft., Type AT	Each	3	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$2,087.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$2,431.00	\$ 7,293.00	\$2,191.32	\$ 6,573.96	\$2,087.00	\$ 6,261.00	\$2,120.02	\$ 6,360.06
901-11.15	Bracket Arm, 15 Ft.	Each	3	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$651.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$758.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$683.54	\$ 2,050.62	\$651.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$661.30	\$ 1,983.90
901-13.00	150 Watt High Pressure Sodium Luminaire	Each	3	\$320.00	\$ 960.00	\$264.00	\$ 792.00	\$308.00	\$ 924.00	\$277.20	\$ 831.60	\$264.00	\$ 792.00	\$268.18	\$ 804.54
901-30.02	Conduit, 2 In., Rigid, In Trench	L.F.	44	\$18.00	\$ 792.00	\$11.45	\$ 503.80	\$13.50	\$ 594.00	\$12.02	\$ 528.88	\$11.50	\$ 506.00	\$11.63	\$ 511.72
901-30.03	Conduit, 3 In., Rigid, Trench	L.F.	280	\$18.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$12.70	\$ 3,556.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$13.33	\$ 3,732.40	\$12.70	\$ 3,556.00	\$12.90	\$ 3,612.00
901-40.03	Conduit, 3 In., Rigid, Pushed	L.F.	186	\$25.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$35.10	\$ 6,528.60	\$41.00	\$ 7,626.00	\$36.85	\$ 6,854.10	\$35.10	\$ 6,528.60	\$35.66	\$ 6,632.76
901-61.10	Pull Box, Preformed Class 1	Each	4	\$1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$788.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$918.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$827.39	\$ 3,309.56	\$788.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$800.47	\$ 3,201.88
901-70.08	Cable, 8 AWG, 1 Conductor	L.F.	1220	\$1.70	\$ 2,074.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$1.80	\$ 2,196.00	\$1.57	\$ 1,915.40	\$1.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$1.52	\$ 1,854.40
901-71.10	Cable, 10 AWG 1 Conductor, Pole and Bracket	L.F.	270	\$1.30	\$ 351.00	\$0.85	\$ 229.50	\$1.00	\$ 270.00	\$0.89	\$ 240.30	\$0.85	\$ 229.50	\$0.86	\$ 232.20
901-72.08	Wire, 8 AWG, Bare Neutral	L.F.	610	\$1.25	\$ 762.50	\$0.90	\$ 549.00	\$1.10	\$ 671.00	\$0.94	\$ 573.40	\$0.90	\$ 549.00	\$0.91	\$ 555.10
901-82.30	Pole Foundation (30 Ft. Mounting Height)	Each	3	\$970.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$892.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$1,039.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$936.59	\$ 2,809.77	\$892.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$906.11	\$ 2,718.33
901-99.02	Opening Drilled in Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$151.00	\$ 151.00	\$176.00	\$ 176.00	\$158.55	\$ 158.55	\$151.00	\$ 151.00	\$153.39	\$ 153.39
902-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S	Each	5	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$804.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$937.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$844.19	\$ 4,220.95	\$804.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$816.72	\$ 4,083.60
902-05.13	Signal Head, Type 3B	Each	8	\$1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$946.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$1,102.00	\$ 8,816.00	\$993.28	\$ 7,946.24	\$946.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$960.97	\$ 7,687.76
902-05.14	Signal Head, Type 4B	Each	1	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$1,322.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$1,191.73	\$ 1,191.73	\$1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$1,152.96	\$ 1,152.96
902-05.15	Signal Head, Type 5B	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,499.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$1,746.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$1,573.92	\$ 3,147.84	\$1,499.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$1,522.71	\$ 3,045.42
902-08.11	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	8	\$800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$482.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$562.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$506.09	\$ 4,048.72	\$482.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$489.63	\$ 3,917.04
902-32.30	Post, Type C, 30 Ft. Arm	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,237.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$7,266.00	\$ 7,266.00	\$6,548.75	\$ 6,548.75	\$6,237.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$6,335.67	\$ 6,335.67
902-32.36	Post, Type C, 36 Ft. Arm	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,573.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$7,658.00	\$ 7,658.00	\$6,901.54	\$ 6,901.54	\$6,573.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$6,676.99	\$ 6,676.99
902-32.40	Post, Type C, 40 Ft. Arm	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$7,946.00	\$ 7,946.00	\$9,257.00	\$ 9,257.00	\$8,343.17	\$ 8,343.17	\$7,946.00	\$ 7,946.00	\$8,071.71	\$ 8,071.71
902-32.44	Post, Type C, 44 Ft. Arm	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$8,619.00	\$ 8,619.00	\$10,040.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$9,049.81	\$ 9,049.81	\$8,619.00	\$ 8,619.00	\$8,755.36	\$ 8,755.36
902-32.46	Post, Type C, 46 Ft. Arm	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,092.00	\$ 9,092.00	\$10,590.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$9,546.45	\$ 9,546.45	\$9,092.00	\$ 9,092.00	\$9,235.84	\$ 9,235.84
902-49.20	Detector, Push Button	Each	8	\$170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$146.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$153.30	\$ 1,226.40	\$			

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 JENNINGS STATION ROAD PROJECT
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-781
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4908(602)
 BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 15, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		KOZENY WAGNER, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
902-88.11	Pull Box, Preformed Class 2	Each	1	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,168.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$1,361.00	\$ 1,361.00	\$1,226.38	\$ 1,226.38	\$1,168.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$1,186.48	\$ 1,186.48
902-88.12	Pull Box, Preformed Class 3	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,534.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$1,787.00	\$ 1,787.00	\$1,610.67	\$ 1,610.67	\$1,534.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$1,558.27	\$ 1,558.27
902-88.16	Pull Box, Preformed Class 5	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,531.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$1,784.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$1,607.52	\$ 3,215.04	\$1,531.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$1,555.22	\$ 3,110.44
902-91.00	Base, Concrete	C.Y.	18.4	\$1,200.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$1,085.00	\$ 19,964.00	\$1,264.00	\$ 23,257.60	\$1,139.23	\$ 20,961.83	\$1,085.00	\$ 19,964.00	\$1,102.17	\$ 20,279.93
902-96.30	Removal of Existing Signal Equipment (Intersection)	L.S.	1	\$2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$5,254.00	\$ 5,254.00	\$4,735.42	\$ 4,735.42	\$4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$4,581.35	\$ 4,581.35
902-99.02	Opening Drilled in Concrete Pull Box	Each	4	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$151.00	\$ 604.00	\$176.00	\$ 704.00	\$158.55	\$ 634.20	\$151.00	\$ 604.00	\$153.39	\$ 613.56
902-99.06	Load Switch (NEMA)	Each	3	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 105.00	\$41.00	\$ 123.00	\$36.75	\$ 110.25	\$35.00	\$ 105.00	\$35.55	\$ 106.65
902-99.07	L.E.D. Signal Module, 12" Conventional Lens, Yellow	Each	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$172.00	\$ 172.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$180.60	\$ 180.60	\$172.00	\$ 172.00	\$174.72	\$ 174.72
902-99.08	L.E.D. Signal Module, 12" Conventional Lens, Green	Each	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$148.00	\$ 296.00	\$172.00	\$ 344.00	\$155.40	\$ 310.80	\$148.00	\$ 296.00	\$150.34	\$ 300.68
902-99.90	Removal of Existing Concrete Signal Base	Each	3	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$489.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$440.99	\$ 1,322.97	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$426.64	\$ 1,279.92
902-99.92	Relocation of Existing Signal Head using Astro Bracket Type Mounting	Each	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$479.00	\$ 479.00	\$558.00	\$ 558.00	\$502.94	\$ 502.94	\$479.00	\$ 479.00	\$486.58	\$ 486.58
902-99.93	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing (Includes Terminations)	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$867.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$910.34	\$ 1,820.68	\$867.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$880.72	\$ 1,761.44
902-99.96	Removal of Existing Concrete Standard Pull Box	Each	2	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$408.00	\$ 816.00	\$475.00	\$ 950.00	\$428.39	\$ 856.78	\$408.00	\$ 816.00	\$414.45	\$ 828.90
903-50.66	Signal Sign, Type SHR2L-3	S.F.	40	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$22.00	\$ 880.00	\$25.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$23.10	\$ 924.00	\$22.00	\$ 880.00	\$22.35	\$ 894.00
SUBTOTAL OF STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 157,861.50		\$ 165,037.50		\$ 192,734.20		\$ 173,257.84		\$ 165,368.70		\$ 167,630.99
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 11,381,000.00		\$ 10,056,519.00		\$ 10,660,656.69		\$ 10,913,569.40		\$ 11,710,697.68		\$ 13,188,820.04
DBE REQUIRED: 15%							15%		15%		15%		15%		15%

Subtotal of Roadway Items was \$8,760,015.46 should be \$8,763,453.96. Subtotal of Structural Items was \$677,066.03 should be \$677,066.04. Project Total was \$10,053,080.49 should be \$10,056,519.00.